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Southern California Pipe Trades 
Local Unions 

 
The Southern California Pipe Trades Local Unions offer careers and training in 
Plumbing, Pipefitting, Steam Fitting, Air Conditioning & Refrigeration, Fire 
Sprinkler Fitting, and Irrigation Fitting Industry. Contact information for the local 
unions and the local unions Managers are listed below.   
 
U.A. Local 78  
Gary Cook – Business Manager 
1111 W. James M. Wood Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90015 
213-688-9090; (F) 213-627-4624 
g.cook@uaplumber78.com 
 
U.A. Local 114 
Michael Lopez – Business Manager 
93 Thomas Rd. 
Buellton, CA 93427 
805-688-1470; (F) 805-688-7714 
aj.michaellopez@yahoo.com 
 
U.A. Local 230 
Mike Hartley- Business Manager 
6313 Nancy Ridge Rd. 
San Diego, CA 92121 
858-554-0586; (F) 858-554-0591 
mike@ualocal230.org 
 
U.A. Local 250 
Glenn Santa Cruz – Business 
Manager 
18355 S. Figueroa St. 
Gardena, CA 90248 
310-660-0035; (F) 310-329-2465 
glenn.santacruz@ua250.org 
 

U.A. Local 345 
Vincent Diaz – Business Manager 
1430 Huntington Drive 
Duarte, CA 91010 
626-357-9345; (F) 626-359-0359 
vince@ua345.org 
 
U.A. Local 364 
Richard Edwards – Business 
Manager 
223 S. Rancho Ave. 
Colton, CA 92324 
909-825-0359; (F) 909-824-8362 
redwards@ualocal364.org 
 
U.A. Local 398 
Ray LeVangie Jr. – Business Manager 
8590 Utica Ave, Suite 200 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 
909-945-5557; (F) 909-945-5560 
ualocal398@verizon.net 
 
U.A. Local 403 
Jeff Thomas – Business Manager 
3710 Broad St. 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
805-543-2416; (F) 805-541-0251 
local403@lu403.org 
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U.A. Local 460 
Steven Gomez – Business Manager 
6718 Meany Ave. 
Bakersfield, CA 93308 
661-589-4600; (F) 661-589-3196 
lu460@sbcglobal.net 
 
U.A. Local 484 
Shane Boston – Business Manager 
1955 N. Ventura Ave  
Ventura, CA 93001 
805-643-6345; (F) 805-643-0425 
local484@sbcglobal.net 
 
U.A. Local 582 
Anthony Novello – Business Manager 
1916 W. Chapman Avenue 
Orange, CA 92868 
714-978-0582; (F) 714-775-7976 
manager@ualocal582.org 
 
U.A. Local 709 
Todd Golden – Business Manager 
12140 Rivera Rd. 
Whittier, CA 90606 
562-698-9909; (F) 562-698-7255 
toddg@sprinklerfitters709.org 
 
U.A. Local 761 
Ken Jenkins – Business Manager 
1305 N. Niagara St. 
Burbank, CA 91505 
818-843-8670; (F) 818-843-5209 
ken@local761.org 
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